The 7,469,650 shares repurchased by the Company for the implementation of the employee
share ownership plan or the A share incentive scheme in the previous two repurchases
through centralized bidding transactions have not been utiliged. In accordance with the
Company’s share repurchase plan and the relevant requirments of the Self-regulatory
Guidelines for the Companies Listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange No. 9 – Repurchase of
Shares, given that the shares repurchased by the Company were not expected to be used for
the implementation of the A share incentive scheme or the employee share ownership plan,
the Company intented to cancel the 7,469,650 shares deposited in the designated account set
up Specially for repurchases and reduced the registered capital of the Company accordingly.

II. Changes of the Shareholding Structure of the Company after the Cancellation of
Repurchased Shares

Nature of Shares
Before the Cancellation of
the Repurchased Shares

Number of
Cancelled

Repurchased
Shares

After the Cancellation of
the Repurchased Shares

Number
 of shares

(Share)
Proportion

 (%) (Share)

Number
 of shares

(Share)
Proportion

 (%)

I. Circulating Shares subject to
 selling restrictions 171,687,044 19.68 0 171,687,044 19.85
Locked Shares held by senior
 management 171,687,044 19.68 0 171,687,044 19.85

II. Circulating Shares not subject
 to selling restrictions 700,731,176 80.32 (7,469,650) 693,261,526 80.15
RMB ordinary Shares (A Shares) 577,606,376 66.21 (7,469,650) 570,136,726 65.92
Overseas-listed foreign Shares
 (H Shares) 123,124,800 14.11 (0) 123,124,800 14.23

IV. Total number of Shares 872,418,220 100 (7,469,650) 864,948,570 100

Note:   Any discrepancies in the above table between totals and sums of figures listed are due to rounding.

III. Effect of the Cancellation of Repurchased Shares of the Company

The cancellation of repurchased shares will not materially affect the financial position and
operating results of the Company, and will not jeopardize the interests of the Company
and the minority investors. After the cancellation of repurchased shares, the shareholding
distribution of the Company is still able to fulfill the listing conditions and will not change
the Company’s status as a listed company.

IV. Opinions of Supervisory Committee